
May 11,2011 

Borkesville, Keiot~ky 42717 
Telephone (270) 864-9400 - Fax (270) 864-5135 

Corporate Office 
5005 Live Oak, Greenvilile, Texas 75402 

Telephone (903) 274-4322 - Fax (888) 823-7417 

Commonwealth of Kentucky 
Public Service Commission - Tariff Branch 
2 I 1 Sower Boulevard 
Frankfort, ICY 4060 1 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
CO i\/l PA IS S IO Pd 

RE: Tariff Filing - Case #20 1 1-00 145 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed for filing is the tariff for Burkesville Gas Company, Inc. for Case No. 201 1-00145. 

If you need additional information, please feel fiee to contact me at 903-274-4322 or e-mail me 
at burkesvillegas@,windstream.net. 

Sincerely, 

Brenda Everette 

Enclosure 

mailto:burkesvillegas@,windstream.net


FOR -All Service Areas I _ _ ~  

Area Served 

Burkesville Gas Comr>anv, Inc. 
(Name of Issuing Corporation) 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

___1_11_--- SHEET NO. 1 

CANCELLJNG P.S.C. KY. NO." 1 -__. 

SHEETNO. I .-- 

_I_ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

REVISED RATE SCHEDULES 

PLITY: APPLICABLE WITHIN ALL AREAS SERVICED BY BURKESVILLE GAS COMPANY, 
INC. 

IEITY: AVAILABLE FOR GENERAL USE BY RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS. 

VICE: FIRM-WITHIN THE REASONABLE LIMITS OF THE COMPANY'S 
CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE SlJCH SERVICE. 

TES: 

L 
Customer Charge 
All MCF 

Customer Charge 
All MCF 

$7.50 $7.50 
$7.54 $7.2744 $1 4.81 44 R 

$7.50 $7.50 
$7.19 $7.2744 $14.4644 R 

NOTE (1) THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED UPON THE WHOLESALE COST OF GAS AT THE REGULATOR 
STATION IN BURKESVILLE, KENTUCKY AND/OR ANY OTHER T O W S  WHERE GAS SERVICE IS 
PROVIDED. BEING A COST OF $5.82 PER MCF. 

NOTE (2) INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS RECEIVING THE LOWER COST RATE WILL BE UNDER 
INTERRUPTABLE AGREEMENTS. THE MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SERVICE SHALL BE SET FORTH IN 
THE AGREEMENT WITH EACH INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER. 

DATE OF ISSUE- May 5.20 1 1 

_ _ . _ - - ~  
(Signature of OBcer) 

_ _ . _ - - ~  
(Signature of OBcer) 

/ TITLE-President __- 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 20 1 1-00 145 DATED May 5,2011 


